
European Central Bank Total number of MFIs per end January 2026 and changes during the same month

MFIs Joiners Leavers
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EU institutions * 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT 399 1 395 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BE 82 1 69 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG 24 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CY 30 1 16 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CZ 49 1 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DE 1,265 1 1,254 6 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
DK 79 1 77 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EE 26 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ES 243 1 185 4 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FI 136 1 134 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FR 620 2 ** 377 112 129 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
GR 53 1 34 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HR 28 1 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HU 45 1 39 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IE 403 1 246 128 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IT 431 1 416 3 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LT 88 1 80 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LU 251 1 117 118 15 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
LV 39 1 35 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MT 22 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NL 88 1 84 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PL 571 1 570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PT 141 1 135 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RO 64 1 61 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
SE 172 1 165 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SI 17 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SK 23 1 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EU Total 5,391 29 4,664 410 288 7 0 6 0 1 3 0 3 0 0

Euro area total *** 4,411 23 3,704 405 279 7 0 6 0 1 2 0 2 0 0

Joiners / Leavers: Represent the establishment of a new MFI / the liquidation of an MFI (also as a result of a merger or a split) or the change of the institutional sector of an existing entity.

* EU institutions include the European Central Bank and the European Investment Bank.

** including the Institut d’Emission des Départements d’Outre-Mer (IEDOM).

*** Euro area total covers the EU Member States that had adopted the euro at the reference date plus the ECB and the EIB.



ECB UPDATES TO THE COMMUNITY LIST OF MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
JOINERS OF THE MFI SECTOR January 2026

France OTHER INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

FR31933 Airwallex (Netherlands) B.V. 16/01/2026
Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in France: 1

Germany CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

DEA561F Morgan Stanley Europe SE 26/10/2017 Frankfurt am Main

DEC24HC
Nordnet Niederlassung Frankfurt am
Main 09/01/2026 Frankfurt am Main

DEC5122 DZ PRIVATBANK AG 02/01/2026 Frankfurt am Main
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Germany: 3

Italy CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

IT0004859936040 MORGAN STANLEY EUROPE SE 26/11/2018 MILANO
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Italy: 1

Luxembourg CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME BIRTH DATE CITY

LUB00432
DZ PRIVATBANK AG, Niederlassung
Luxemburg 02/01/2026 STRASSEN

LUB00433
Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets
plc-Luxembourg Branch 07/07/2025 Luxembourg

Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector in Luxembourg: 2

#Total number of CENTRAL BANKS joining the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector: 6
#Total number of MONEY MARKET FUND joining the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS joining the MFI sector: 1
*TOTAL NUMBER OF JOINERS TO THE EU MFI SECTOR: 7

Duplicated lines indicate changes in the entity reference data during the reporting period (that may partially not be shown). Last Execution Date: January 2026.



ECB UPDATES TO THE COMMUNITY LIST OF MONETARY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
LEAVERS OF THE MFI SECTOR January 2026

Germany CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

DE05841
DZ PRIVATBANK S.A. Niederlassung
Stuttgart 31/12/9999 Stuttgart

Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Germany: 1

Luxembourg CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

LUB00107 DZ PRIVATBANK S.A. 01/01/2026 STRASSEN
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Luxembourg: 1

Romania CREDIT INSTITUTIONS

ID NAME CLOSE DATE CITY

RORBPJR40026 FIRST BANK S.A. 04/01/2026 BUCURESTI
Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leavers the MFI sector in Romania: 1

#Total number of CENTRAL BANKS leaving the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of CREDIT INSTITUTIONS leaving the MFI sector: 3
#Total number of MONEY MARKET FUND leaving the MFI sector: 0
#Total number of OTHER INSTITUTIONS leaving the MFI sector: 0
*TOTAL NUMBER OF LEAVERS TO THE EU MFI SECTOR: 3

Duplicated lines indicate changes in the entity reference data during the reporting period (that may partially not be shown). Last Execution Date: January 2026.
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